
Minn.-Crookston (1-6,0-2 NSIC) -vs- Minn. Duluth (4-2,2-0 NSIC)
12/03/25 at Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN

 
 

 
 
Minn.-Crookston 54

Minn. Duluth 76

Date: 12/03/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 764
Site: Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN
Referees: Maddy Helget, Adam Swanepoel, Carolyn Derksen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Minn.-Crookston 14 13 16 11 54
Minn. Duluth 22 16 18 20 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Klejeski,Rayna * 28 7-9 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 4 1 0 15
01 Miller,Emma * 38 5-19 1-7 2-4 1-2 3 0 3 4 0 5 13
12 Westby,Anna * 33 5-11 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 2 4 1 11
02 Dudycha,Hope * 22 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
30 Jenkins,Riley * 32 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 6 2 1 0 2
11 Mikrot,Natalie 14 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Hanks,Tayden 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Pierson,Emma 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Winjum,Halle 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mahlen,Brynlea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Dirkes,Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 6-18 2-4 6-22 28 11 10 16 6 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
Total 23-57   40.4% 6-18   33.3% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Bjorge,Claire * 31 10-15 0-3 5-5 1-5 6 0 2 4 0 2 25
11 Moorjani,Myra * 29 9-18 4-11 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 22
04 Counts,Maria * 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
42 Karge,Lexi * 16 1-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Bickford,Vanessa * 26 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 1
31 Fritz,Ashley 25 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 1 0 1 7
14 Jusczak,Karly 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 1 2 1 0 2 6
24 Counts,Grace 21 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 4
20 Johnston,Drew 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
33 Karlen,Lexi 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Neubauer,Torie 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-71 6-22 6-8 18-28 46 8 13 12 0 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 4-8   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 0-8   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
Total 32-71   45.1% 6-22   27.3% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,RILEY 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KARGE,LEXI
09:37 MISS 3PTR by BJORGE,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 09:20 2-0 V 2

09:09 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 08:49 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,EMMA --

08:29 MISS JUMPER by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COUNTS,MARIA

08:24 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
-- ASSIST  by COUNTS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BJORGE,CLAIRE

07:43 MISS LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WESTBY,ANNA 07:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:36 MISS LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by WESTBY,ANNA 07:12
FOUL  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
06:56 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY
06:47 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,MARIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WESTBY,ANNA 06:47
REBOUND DEF by WESTBY,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:43 7-5 V 2

06:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:41 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
06:41 SUB IN by COUNTS,GRACE
06:30 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA

REBOUND DEF by WESTBY,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,RILEY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORGE,CLAIRE
05:48 TURNOVER  by COUNTS,GRACE

STEAL  by MILLER,EMMA 05:48
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:43 9-5 V 4

05:30 9-8 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
-- ASSIST  by FRITZ,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,RILEY 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BJORGE,CLAIRE

05:00 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FRITZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BJORGE,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by WESTBY,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by WESTBY,ANNA 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by FRITZ,ASHLEY
04:14 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 03:56 11-13 H 2
03:28 MISS LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WESTBY,ANNA 03:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:28 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
03:28 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
03:28 SUB OUT by KARGE,LEXI
03:28 SUB IN by BICKFORD,VANESSA
03:28 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,DREW
03:28 SUB IN by KARLEN,LEXI



SUB OUT by DUDYCHA,HOPE 03:28
SUB IN by MIKROT,NATALIE 03:28

03:21 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WESTBY,ANNA --

03:07 FOUL  by COUNTS,GRACE
03:07 SUB OUT by COUNTS,GRACE
03:07 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY

TURNOVER  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 02:52
02:52 STEAL  by JOHNSTON,DREW
02:39 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KARLEN,LEXI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WESTBY,ANNA 02:24 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --

02:05 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,DREW
-- ASSIST  by BICKFORD,VANESSA

01:47 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LEXI
01:47 SUB IN by COUNTS,MARIA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA 01:40
01:39 TURNOVER  by FRITZ,ASHLEY
01:39 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,DREW
01:39 SUB OUT by FRITZ,ASHLEY
01:39 SUB IN by MOORJANI,MYRA
01:39 SUB IN by BJORGE,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 01:39
SUB OUT by JENKINS,RILEY 01:39
SUB IN by HANKS,TAYDEN 01:39
SUB IN by WINJUM,HALLE 01:39
MISS 3PTR by MIKROT,NATALIE 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORGE,CLAIRE
01:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
01:13 MISS 3PTR by BICKFORD,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by COUNTS,MARIA
01:08 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COUNTS,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMMA 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORJANI,MYRA

FOUL  by WESTBY,ANNA 00:07
00:07 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
10:00 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
10:00 SUB IN by KARGE,LEXI

SUB OUT by HANKS,TAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by WINJUM,HALLE 10:00
SUB OUT by MIKROT,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by DUDYCHA,HOPE 10:00
SUB IN by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 10:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,RILEY 10:00

09:51 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by BICKFORD,VANESSA
09:22 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BICKFORD,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:16
MISS LAYUP by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by WESTBY,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 09:07 16-26 H 10

08:55 MISS LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 08:42



REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 08:29 18-26 H 8

08:03 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 07:45 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA --

07:23 MISS LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WESTBY,ANNA 07:23
REBOUND DEF by WESTBY,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 07:20 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --
FOUL  by DUDYCHA,HOPE 07:09

07:09 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
07:09 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
07:09 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
07:09 SUB OUT by KARGE,LEXI
07:09 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY
07:09 SUB IN by COUNTS,GRACE
07:09 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY
07:09 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by BJORGE,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,RILEY(in the paint) 06:54
REBOUND OFF by KLEJESKI,RAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMMA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BICKFORD,VANESSA
06:42 TURNOVER  by BJORGE,CLAIRE

STEAL  by DUDYCHA,HOPE 06:42
MISS LAYUP by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,ASHLEY
06:06 TURNOVER  by BJORGE,CLAIRE
06:06 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
06:06 SUB IN by MOORJANI,MYRA

SUB OUT by DUDYCHA,HOPE 06:06
SUB IN by WINJUM,HALLE 06:06
TURNOVER  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 05:50

05:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
04:48 TURNOVER  by COUNTS,GRACE

STEAL  by WESTBY,ANNA 04:48
MISS 3PTR by WESTBY,ANNA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 FOUL  by COUNTS,GRACE
04:24 TURNOVER  by COUNTS,GRACE

SUB OUT by WESTBY,ANNA 04:24
SUB OUT by JENKINS,RILEY 04:24
SUB IN by HANKS,TAYDEN 04:24
SUB IN by MIKROT,NATALIE 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
04:24 SUB OUT by COUNTS,GRACE
04:24 SUB IN by COUNTS,MARIA
04:24 SUB IN by BJORGE,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 04:06
04:06 STEAL  by COUNTS,MARIA
03:55 MISS JUMPER by JUSCZAK,KARLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:49 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FRITZ,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:34 FOUL  by JUSCZAK,KARLY

TURNOVER  by HANKS,TAYDEN 03:30
03:30 STEAL  by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:21 TURNOVER  by JUSCZAK,KARLY

STEAL  by MILLER,EMMA 03:21
MISS LAYUP by WINJUM,HALLE(in the paint) 03:19



-- REBOUND DEF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:16 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRITZ,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
02:38 SUB OUT by FRITZ,ASHLEY
02:38 SUB IN by MOORJANI,MYRA
02:38 SUB IN by KARGE,LEXI

SUB OUT by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 02:38
SUB IN by JENKINS,RILEY 02:38
SUB OUT by MIKROT,NATALIE 02:38
SUB IN by WESTBY,ANNA 02:38

02:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORJANI,MYRA

02:17 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,MARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARGE,LEXI

02:14 MISS LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANKS,TAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by MOORJANI,MYRA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by BJORGE,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KARGE,LEXI
FOUL  by WESTBY,ANNA 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
01:41 SUB IN by KARLEN,LEXI

SUB OUT by WESTBY,ANNA 01:41
SUB IN by DUDYCHA,HOPE 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
01:41 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
01:41 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:10
00:50 MISS LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINJUM,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by HANKS,TAYDEN(in the paint) 00:39 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --

00:09 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
-- ASSIST  by BICKFORD,VANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 00:02 27-38 H 11

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
10:00 SUB OUT by FRITZ,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by COUNTS,MARIA
10:00 SUB IN by BJORGE,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by HANKS,TAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by WINJUM,HALLE 10:00
SUB IN by WESTBY,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DUDYCHA,HOPE 09:50 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --

09:30 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WESTBY,ANNA 09:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,RILEY 09:00

08:46 TURNOVER  by KARGE,LEXI



STEAL  by MILLER,EMMA 08:46
GOOD LAYUP by WESTBY,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:42 32-40 H 8
ASSIST  by MILLER,EMMA --

08:31 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORJANI,MYRA

08:27 MISS LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
REBOUND DEF by KLEJESKI,RAYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 07:51 34-40 H 6

07:36 FOUL  by COUNTS,MARIA
07:36 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
07:36 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
07:36 SUB OUT by KARGE,LEXI
07:36 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY
07:36 SUB IN by COUNTS,GRACE
07:36 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JUSCZAK,KARLY

06:57 MISS 3PTR by BJORGE,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,RILEY(in the paint) 06:44 36-40 H 4

06:27 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 06:09 38-42 H 4

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FRITZ,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:42 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
05:42 SUB IN by BICKFORD,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by DUDYCHA,HOPE 05:34
05:34 STEAL  by BJORGE,CLAIRE
05:28 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA 05:16
05:16 STEAL  by BJORGE,CLAIRE

FOUL  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 05:05
SUB OUT by DUDYCHA,HOPE 05:05
SUB IN by WINJUM,HALLE 05:05
SUB OUT by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 05:05
SUB IN by HANKS,TAYDEN 05:05

05:05 MISS JUMPER by BJORGE,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by COUNTS,GRACE

05:02 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,GRACE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,RILEY 04:46
SUB OUT by WESTBY,ANNA 04:46
SUB IN by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 04:46

04:28 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WINJUM,HALLE(in the paint) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:50 MISS 3PTR by COUNTS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by KLEJESKI,RAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BICKFORD,VANESSA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by FRITZ,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
03:21 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JUSCZAK,KARLY(in the paint)

FOUL  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 03:21
SUB OUT by WINJUM,HALLE 03:21
SUB OUT by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 03:21
SUB IN by MIKROT,NATALIE 03:21
SUB IN by WESTBY,ANNA 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
03:21 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,DREW
03:21 MISS FT by JUSCZAK,KARLY



REBOUND DEF by MIKROT,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by HANKS,TAYDEN(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,GRACE
02:48 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANKS,TAYDEN(in the paint) 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,ASHLEY

02:18 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JUSCZAK,KARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
02:09 SUB OUT by FRITZ,ASHLEY
02:09 SUB IN by MOORJANI,MYRA
02:09 SUB IN by KARGE,LEXI

SUB OUT by HANKS,TAYDEN 02:09
SUB IN by MAHLEN,BRYNLEA 02:09

02:01 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 01:44 40-54 H 14

01:21 MISS 3PTR by COUNTS,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by BJORGE,CLAIRE

01:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MIKROT,NATALIE 00:53 43-54 H 11
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --
FOUL  by WESTBY,ANNA 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,DREW
00:34 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
00:34 SUB OUT by COUNTS,GRACE
00:34 SUB IN by COUNTS,MARIA
00:34 SUB IN by KARLEN,LEXI

SUB OUT by WESTBY,ANNA 00:34
SUB IN by HANKS,TAYDEN 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by KARGE,LEXI
00:34 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY
00:34 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY
00:27 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LEXI

00:03 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
10:00 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by FRITZ,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by BICKFORD,VANESSA
10:00 SUB IN by BJORGE,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by KARGE,LEXI

SUB OUT by HANKS,TAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by MAHLEN,BRYNLEA 10:00
SUB IN by WESTBY,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 10:00

09:48 MISS 3PTR by BICKFORD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MIKROT,NATALIE 09:36 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by JENKINS,RILEY --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMMA --

08:58 FOUL  by KARGE,LEXI
GOOD FT by MILLER,EMMA 08:58 47-56 H 9



GOOD FT by MILLER,EMMA 08:58 48-56 H 8
08:46 MISS JUMPER by KARGE,LEXI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by JENKINS,RILEY 08:39

08:39 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
08:39 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
08:39 SUB OUT by KARGE,LEXI
08:39 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BJORGE,CLAIRE

08:15 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EMMA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LEXI
07:35 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BJORGE,CLAIRE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 07:35
07:35 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
07:35 SUB IN by FRITZ,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by MIKROT,NATALIE 07:35
SUB IN by DUDYCHA,HOPE 07:35

07:35 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
07:35 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LEXI
07:35 SUB IN by COUNTS,MARIA

SUB OUT by JENKINS,RILEY 07:35
SUB IN by PIERSON,EMMA 07:35
MISS JUMPER by PIERSON,EMMA(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MARIA
07:02 48-65 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FRITZ,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JUSCZAK,KARLY
MISS LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 06:42
SUB IN by JENKINS,RILEY 06:42

06:40 48-67 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by COUNTS,MARIA
06:30 FOUL  by FRITZ,ASHLEY

MISS FT by MILLER,EMMA 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:30 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
06:30 SUB IN by COUNTS,GRACE

MISS FT by MILLER,EMMA 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,GRACE

06:18 TURNOVER  by BJORGE,CLAIRE
STEAL  by MILLER,EMMA 06:18
GOOD JUMPER by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 06:02 50-67 H 17

05:46 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORJANI,MYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BJORGE,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by WESTBY,ANNA 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORJANI,MYRA

05:22 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 04:59 52-69 H 17

04:41 MISS JUMPER by COUNTS,MARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JENKINS,RILEY 04:41
REBOUND DEF by WESTBY,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WESTBY,ANNA(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORJANI,MYRA
04:15 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORJANI,MYRA
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,ASHLEY
03:54 TURNOVER  by BJORGE,CLAIRE



STEAL  by MILLER,EMMA 03:54
GOOD LAYUP by PIERSON,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:49 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by MILLER,EMMA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
FOUL  by JENKINS,RILEY 03:29
SUB OUT by DUDYCHA,HOPE 03:23
SUB OUT by PIERSON,EMMA 03:23
SUB OUT by JENKINS,RILEY 03:23
SUB IN by WINJUM,HALLE 03:23
SUB IN by MIKROT,NATALIE 03:23
SUB IN by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
03:23 SUB IN by BICKFORD,VANESSA
03:22 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINJUM,HALLE --
03:06 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
03:06 SUB IN by JUSCZAK,KARLY

TURNOVER  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by JUSCZAK,KARLY
02:41 MISS LAYUP by JUSCZAK,KARLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:35 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JUSCZAK,KARLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COUNTS,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by MIKROT,NATALIE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JUSCZAK,KARLY
FOUL  by WESTBY,ANNA 02:16
SUB OUT by WESTBY,ANNA 02:12
SUB IN by MAHLEN,BRYNLEA 02:12

02:00 MISS LAYUP by BICKFORD,VANESSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KLEJESKI,RAYNA 02:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:00 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,VANESSA
02:00 SUB OUT by JUSCZAK,KARLY
02:00 SUB IN by MOORJANI,MYRA
02:00 SUB IN by BJORGE,CLAIRE
01:44 54-76 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MOORJANI,MYRA
01:30 FOUL  by COUNTS,GRACE
01:24 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MARIA
01:24 SUB OUT by MOORJANI,MYRA
01:24 SUB OUT by BJORGE,CLAIRE
01:24 SUB IN by NEUBAUER,TORIE
01:24 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,DREW
01:24 SUB IN by KARLEN,LEXI

SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA 01:24
SUB OUT by WINJUM,HALLE 01:24
SUB IN by DIRKES,TAYLOR 01:24
SUB IN by PIERSON,EMMA 01:24
MISS LAYUP by KLEJESKI,RAYNA(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,GRACE
01:02 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,DREW

STEAL  by MAHLEN,BRYNLEA 01:02
MISS LAYUP by PIERSON,EMMA(in the paint) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,ASHLEY
00:37 MISS JUMPER by NEUBAUER,TORIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRITZ,ASHLEY
00:21 MISS JUMPER by COUNTS,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRITZ,ASHLEY


